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PROMOTION OF COW ENTREPRENEURSHIP


 443. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes and tax concessions introduced by the Rashtriya Kamdhenu

Aayog to promote cow entrepreneurship among the youth;


(b) whether startups intending to commercialise cow dung and urine are getting up to 60% of their initial funds from the Government, if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of the collaborations of the Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog with Universities,

Central and State Government organisations and gaushalas, gosadans and pinjarapoles?


ANSWER


THE  MINISTER OF STATES FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(DR SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a) The Central Government has not received any such proposal from Rashtriya Kamdhenu

Aayog.


(b) No. Sir.


(c) No such collaborations of the Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog with Universities, Central and

State Government organisations and gaushalas, gosadans and pinjarapoles has been in place.


*****

